

T.R Case No.17 of 2025

Order No.23 Dated: 17.04.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of I.O.

Sole accused person is not physically produced from the concerned jail authority only intermediate custody has been submitted.

An intimation of non production of UTP has been submitted by the concerned jail authority vide no.1403/AB dated 17.04.2026.

Seen, let it be kept with the record.

No witness is present.

One message has been received.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

Heard Ld. Special P.P.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **18.04.2026** for Production of the accused person and evidence of I.O.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah