

T.R Case No. 17 of 2025

Order No.28 Dated: 20.05.2026

Today is fixed for Production of the accused person and further cross of PW-6.

The Accused person namely Sk. Majed Ali is physically produced from the concerned Jail authority and he is taken into dock.

Ld. PP Incharge is present with one witness SI Ritwik Banerjee (PW-6).

PW-6 is further cross examined in full .Evidence of PW-6 is closed and discharged.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP incharge has submitted before this Ld. Court that prosecution does not adduce any further evidence on his behalf.

The Evidence on behalf of the prosecution side is hereby closed.

Hence the Case is adjourned.

Fix **09.06.2026** for Production of the accused person and examination of the accused u/s 313 CR.P.C.

Accused person is remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah